PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7510977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JING LIANG ZHOU	08/30/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GANTEN (SHENZHEN) FOOD AND BEVERAGE GROUP CO., LTD.
Street Address:	VIA DEI BOSSI 4
City:	MILANO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	35511102		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 370-7997

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5465 LEGACY DRIVE, SUITE 650

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STDGZY-22001-USDS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO		
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2022		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507464084 REEL: 060933 FRAME: 0748

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application				Docket Number: §3	CDGZY-22001-USDS				
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:									
ASSIGNOR(s)/	Jing Li	Liang Zhou							
INVENTOR(s)									
made an inventi	on entitled:	Beverage bottle							
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United States	\$:					
is exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith							
X was fi	led in the L	LS. Patent and Trader	mark Office o	n July 6, 2020	L				
as U.S	S. Patent A	pplication Serial No.:	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	511,102					
	Ganten (Shenzhen) Food and Beverage Group Co., Ltd.								
ASSIGNEE Via dei Bossi 4, Milano 20121									
(Full Name, Add Country)	(Full Name, Address and Country)								
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and i	nterest in and	to said invention and	I the Letters Patent to be				
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, a successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	NO), and for Assignor, in assigns, that for said in the for said in the formal	other good and valua itending to be legally to a full and exclusive right invention, including all	ble considera bound, hereb ght, title and i divisions, con ers Patent, in	ation, the receipt of what is sells, assigns and transfers to said to said and to said attended to said t	ansfers to Assignee, its invention, all applications nuations-in-part thereof, all				
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.									
a legal represen possession, rela thereto, to execu	tative there ting to the ute all instri	of, to supply all inform making and practice o uments proper to pate	nation and ev of said inventi nt the inventi	idence of which the A on, to testify in any leg on in the United State	is successors or assigns or ssignor has knowledge or gal proceeding relating s of America and foreign y out the intent of this				
In witne	ss whereof,	this Assignment is ex	recuted on th	e day indicated below	·				
	Typed o	r Printed Name	Si	gnature	Date				
SIGNATURE	Jing	Liang Zhou	x jingliang zhou x 30/0		×30/08/2022				
	Ni	Li Chen	× Nilichen		*				
	* Witness	to Assignor	* Witness to	Assignor					

(STDGZY-22001-USDS/01604302v1)

PATENT REEL: 060933 FRAME: 0749

RECORDED: 08/30/2022